2012-13 NISCA National Dual Meet Team Rankings

Sponsored by IST - International Sports Timing

Class 1 - Boys Public (1-900)

PL Pts School
1 4807 Weston
2 4758 Hamilton
3 4497 D'Evelyn
4 4378 Fairview
5 4341 Wayland
6 4213 Mt Vernon
7 4060 West Lafayette
8 3939 Shorewood
9 3763 Sandusky
10 3733 Schuylkill Valley
11 3650 Hutchinson
12 3590 lllinois Math & Science Academy
13 3149 Platteville/Lancaster
14 3102 Batesville
15 2837 York Suburban
16 2652 Muncie Central
17 2526 Pullman
18 2228 Grandview Heights
19 764 Muskegon Catholic Central - North
Muskeaon Co-on
Class 2 - Boys Public (901-1400)
PL Pts School
1 5780 Hershey
2 5423 Holland
3 5239 Dexter
4 5221 Pomperaug
5 5213 Brookfield
6 4943 Radnor
7 4853 Washington
8 4713 Wethersfield
9 4678 New Canaan
10 4645 East Lyme
11 4606 Hatboro Horsham
12 4535 Horace Greeley
13 4459 Muhlenberg
14 4456 Coronado
15 4369 Laramie
16 4323 Plymouth Whitemarsh
17 4149 San Marino
18 4135 Canandaigua Academy
19 4077 John Marshall
20 3990 Fremont Ross
21 3809 South Western
22 3771 Northfield
23 3740 Bangor
24 3736 Sehome
25 3681 Reading Memorial
26 3676 Galesburg
27 3379 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake
28 3371 Worthington Kilbourne
29 3286 Altus
30 3229 Mason City
31 2959 Wyoming Valley West
32 2804 Blue Valley Southwest
33 2733 Northeastern
34 2184 Hunt
Class 3 - Boys Public (1401-1900)
PL Pts School
1 5865 Saline
2 5639 Pioneer
3 5608 Upper Arlington
4 5354 Mercer Island
5 5304 Lake Forest
6 5267 Dallastown
7 5223 Hudson
8 5180 Upper St. Clair
9 5143 Bloomington North
10 5039 Wakeland
11 5027 Council Rock North
12 4986 Huron
13 4911 Westfield
14 4830 Muscatine
15 4821 Millard South
16 4812 Texas
17 4801 lIthaca
18 4798 Hastings
19 4786 Dubuque Senior
20 4731 Dalton
21 4543 Brainerd
22 4439 Westfield
23 4432 Wilson
24 4402 Haverford
25 4372 Westford Academy
26 4305 Wasatch
27 4273 James L. Mann
28 4159 Beloit Memorial
29 4136 Ames
30 4022 Olentangy Liberty
31 3984 Delaware Valley
32 3979 Corning - Painted Post
33 3930 duPontManual
34 3918 Manitowoc Lincoln
35 3889 William Hall
36 3813 Thomas Worthington
Jamesville-Dewitt/Christian Brothers
37 3698 Academy
38 3631 Dubuqgue Hempstead
39 3205 Tooele
40 3160 Westerville North
41 3007 Delaware Hayes
42 2299 Massillon Perry

City
Weston
Hamilton
Denver
Fairview
Wayland
Mt. Vernon
West Lafayette
Shorewood
Sandusky
Leesport
Hutchinson
Aurora
Platteville
Batesville
York

Muncie

Pullman
Grandview Heights

Muskegon

City
Hershey
Holland
Dexter
Southbury
Brookfield
Wayne
Cedar Rapids
Wethersfield
New Canaan
East Lyme
Horsham
Chappaqua
Laureldale
Colorado Springs
Laramie
Plymouth Meeting
San Marino
Canandaigua
Rochester
Fremont
Hanover
Northfield
Bangor
Bellingham
Reading
Galesburg
Burnt Hills
Columbus
Altus
Mason City
Plymouth
Overland Park
Manchester
Wilson

City
Saline
Ann Arbor
Upper Arlington
Mercer Island
Lake Forest
Dallastown
Hudson
Upper St. Clair
Bloomington
Frisco
Newtown
Ann Arbor
Westfield
Muscatine
Omaha
Texarkana
Ithaca
Hastings
Dubuque
Dalton
Brainerd
Westfield
West Lawn
Haverford
Westford
Heber City
Greenville
Beloit
Ames
Powell
Milford
Corning
Louisville
Manitowoc
West Hartford
Worthington

Dewitt

Dubuque
Tooele
Westerville
Delaware
Massillon
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Coach
Claude Valle
Eric Talsma
Josh Griffin
JR Jensen
Mike Foley
Lawrence Zoller
Richard Wachs
Rob McCabe
Thomas Patterson
Jim Burkman
Rory Fairbanks
Kevin Satler
Tom Caccia
TJ Greene
Craig Brennan

Steve Spradlin

Ed Davis
Patricia Hoch

Michael Homan

Coach
Greq Fastrich
Don Kimble
Michael McHugh
Fran Pentino
Brian Reiff
Tom Robinson
Chris Cruise
Lee Schwartzman
David Fine
Jack Stabach
Kip Emig
Margaret Kaplan
Todd Eisenhofer
Robert Bell
Tom Hudson
Taren Igou
Casey Holcomb
Roy Weymouth
Paul Bachman
Phil Moran
Bill Sterner
Doug Davis
Philip Emery
Don Helling
Kendall Holbrook
Ray Van Hootegem
Matthew Turner
Jim Callahan
Linda Wiginton
Steve Hugo
Frank Tribendis
Arvel McElroy
Dan Schaeberle
Susan McGuire

Coach
Todd Brunty
Dennis Hill
Michael deBear
Chauntelle Johnson
Cynthia Dell
Richard Howley
Matt Davis
Dave Schraven
Dave Tanner
Melissa Rose
Brian Johnson
Eric Stanczyk
Jeffrey Knight
Judd Anderson
Tyler Hammonds
Carl Auel
Mike Blakely-Armitage
Gerry Rupp
Dan Duclos
Charles Todd
John Zemke
Kyle Messmore
Roy Snyder
Matthew Stewart
Harriett Kinnett
Steve Marsing
Cile Williamson
Richard Vogel
Dan Flannery
Laurie Karr
Joe Kusner
Lori Friend
John Clay Barnett
Michael Zupek
John McClure
Jim Callahan

Bob Bewley

Rick Loeffelholz
Mel Roberts
Jeff Riegler

Bill Rietz

Eric Spaulding

Class 5 - Girls Public (1-900)

21

Pts
5145
4982
4905
4689
4590
4587
4431
4400
4263
4167
4056
3661
3659
3616
3404

3163

3063
3049
2812
2307
1959
1922

School
Wayland
Mt. Vernon
Hutchinson
South Fayette
Shorewood
Fairview
Hamilton
York Suburban
Schuylkill Valley
Weston
D'Evelyn
Plymouth
Muncie Central
Sandusky
West Lafayette
Muskegon Catholic Central - North
Muskegon Co-op
Ladysmith/Flambeau/Bruce
Platteville/Lancaster

Lansing

Pullman
Grandview Heights
Batesville

Class 6 - Girls Public (901-1400)

e
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Pts
6102
5609
5473
5037
5027
4927
4908
4861
4838
4694
4685
4594
4539
4393
4329
4289
4101
4090
4066
3795
3571
3517
3365
2977
2920
2670
2399
1271
1075

School
Hershey
Holland
New Canaan
John Marshall
Pleasant Valley
Dexter
Northfield
Portage Central
Greater Latrobe
Fremont Ross
Hatboro Horsham
Blue Valley Southwest
Freeport Senior
Wethersfield
Mason City
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake
Laramie
Jamesville-Dewitt
Washington
Galesburg
Northeastern
Hopkinton
Sehome
‘Wyoming Valley West
Shippensburg Area
South Western
Worthington Kilbourne
Altus
Hunt

Class 7 - Girls Public (1401-1900)
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Pts
5938
5866
5645
5617
5451
5406
5325

School
Upper Arlington
Saline
Mercer Island
Hudson
Upper St. Clair
Wilson
Pioneer
Ames
Council Rock North
Westfield
Westford Academy
duPont Manual
Chelmsford
Upper Dublin
Olentangy Liberty
William Hall
Haverford
Westfield
Pioneer
Thomas Worthington
Montgomery
Farmington
James L. Mann
Boardman
Wasatch
Dubuque Senior
Cascade
Texas
Heritage
Delaware Hayes
Westerville North
Delaware Valley
Muscatine
Millard South
Massillon Perry
Tooele

City
Wayland
Mt. Vernon
Hutchinson
McDonald
Shorewood
Fairview
Hamilton
York
Leesport
Weston
Denver
Plymouth
Muncie
Sandusky
West Lafayette

Muskegon

Ladysmith
Platteville

Lansing

Pullman
Grandview Heights
Batesville

City
Hershey
Holland
New Canaan
Rochester
Pleasant Valley
Dexter
Northfield
Portage
Latrobe
Fremont
Horsham
Overland Park
Freeport
Wethersfield
Mason City
Burnt Hills
Laramie
Dewitt
Cedar Rapids
Galesburg
Manchester
Hopkinton
Bellingham
Plymouth
Shippensburg
Hanover
Columbus
Altus
Wilson

City
Columbus
Saline
Mercer Island
Hudson
Upper St. Clair
West Lawn
San Jose
Ames
Newtown
Westfield
Westford
Louisville
Chelmsford
Ft. Washington
Powell
West Hartford
Haverford
Westfield
Ann Arbor
Worthington
Skillman
Farmington
Greenville
Boardman
Heber City
Dubugue
Everett
Texarkana
Saginaw
Delaware
Westerville
Milford
Muscatine
Omaha
Massillon
Tooele
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CcT
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Coach
Mike Foley
Lawrence Zoller
Rory Fairbanks
Matthew Tucker
Rob McCabe
JR Jensen
Eric Talsma
Craig Brennan
Jim Burkman
Claude Valle
Josh Griffin
Mike Slagle
Steve Spradlin
Thomas Patterson
Richard Wachs

Michael Homan

Jerry Lusk
Tom Caccia

Diane Hicks-Hughes

Ed Davis
Patricia Hoch
TJ Greene

Coach
Greq Fastrich
Don Kimble
David Fine
Paul Bachman
Jay Smith
Cory Bergen
Deborah Seitz
Jim Schafer
Grey Arrigonie
Tina Moses
Kip Emig
Arvel McElroy
Mike Pisula
Lee Schwartzman
Steve Hugo
Matthew Turner
Tom Hudson
Bob Bewley
Megan Lewis
Ray Van Hootegem
Dan Schaeberle
Bryan King
Don Helling
Frank Tribendis
Jeff Kaminski
Bill Sterner
Jim Callahan
Linda Wiginton
Susan McGuire

Coach
Dan Peterkoski
Todd Brunty
Chauntelle Johnson
Matt Davis
Dave Schraven
Tom Houck
Gordon Smith
Dan Flannery
Ted Schueller
Jeffrey Knight
Harriett Kinnett
John Clay Barnett
Harriett Kinnett
Brian Palme
Laurie Karr
John McClure
Matthew Stewart
Kyle Messmore
Eric Stanczyk
Jim Callahan
Claire Scarpa
Jen Marshall
Cile Williamson
Terry O'Halloran
Steve Marsing
Jake Gantenbein
Eric Smith
Carl Auel
Kent Howenstine
Bill Rietz
Jeff Riegler
Victoria Zielazny
Judd Anderson
Tyler Hammonds
Eric Spaulding
Mel Roberts




Class 4 - Boys Public (over 1900)
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Pts School
6142 Capistrano Valley
6129 Southlake Carroll
6080 New Trier

5969 Eden Prairie

5948 Cherry Creek

5893 Greenwich

5870 Hamilton Southeastern
5729 Pittsford Central

5686 Carmel

5663 North Allegheny

5624 Clovis West

5596 The Woodlands

5570 Amador Valley

5520 Naperville Central
5515 San Ramon Valley
5463 Edina

5462 Los Osos

5423 Rockford

5402 Shenendehowa

5373 Homestead

5353 James Madison

5270 Fairview

5262 Wichita East

5253 Dana Hills

5201 Valencia

5185 Glenbrook South
5146 Arapahoe

5140 Emmaus

5127 Smoky Hill

5126 Clovis

5051 Lewis-Palmer

4989 Buchanan

4970 Fossil Ridge

4942 Highlands Ranch Co-op
4931 Carl Sandburg

4881 Murrieta Valley

4847 Houston Memorial
4681 Liverpool

4617 Fishers

4574 Kamiak

4563 Glenbook North

4536 Conant

4500 Westhill

4446 Verona Area/Mt. Horeb
4414 Appleton North - East
4389 Jackson

4176 Edmond North

4152 Humble Summer Creek
4118 Acton-Boxboro Regional
4104 Highland Park

4035 Nova

4002 Jupiter

3855 McAllen Memorial
3612 Hazleton Area

Class 9 - Boys Independent (1-900)

CoNauswnr[E

Pts School
6576 The Bolles School

5578 Malvern Prep

5212 Suffield Academy

5143 University School

4765 St. Christopher's School
4760 McDonogh School
4695 The Hawken School
4601 Pine Crest

4583 Albuquerque Academy
4546 The Baylor School
4520 The Pingry School
4496 Saint Andrews

4350 Germantown Academy
4337 The Lawrenceville School
4206 The Collegiate School
3892 Holland Christian

3804 University School

3647 O'Dea

3562 St. Albans

3548 Woodcrest Christian
3102 Archbishop Murphy
2433 St. John's School

2127 The Columbus Academy
1689 John Bapst Memorial
1087 Pope John XXIII

Class 10 - Boys Independent (over 900)

CoNauswnR[E

Pts School
6468 Reqgis Jesuit

6103 Loyola

5997 St. Xavier

5987 St. Xavier

5965 Bellarmine College Prep
5888 Brophy College Prep
5887 LaSalle College

5873 Creighton Prep

5845 Brother Rice

5832 Fordham Prep

5807 Loyola Blakefield

5473 Jesuit

5446 Santa Margarita Catholic
5443 De La Salle

5387 Phillips Andover Academy
5266 Rockhurst Jesuit

5231 Loyola Academy

5230 Georgetown Prep

5185 Christian Brothers Academy
4990 Canisius

4967 Salesianum School
4714 St. Ignatius

4405 De La Salle Collegiate
4387 Grand Rapids Christian
4129 Mount Saint Joseph
3727 DeMatha Catholic

3610 Bishop Hendricken

City
Mission Viejo
Southlake
Winnetka
Eden Prairie
Englewood
Greenwich
Fishers
Pittsford
Carmel
Wexford
Fresno
The Woodlands
Pleasanton
Naperville
Danville
Edina
Rancho Cucamonga
Rockford
Clifton Park
Fort Wayne
Vienna
Boulder
Wichita
Dana Point
Valencia
Glenview
Littleton
Emmaus
Aurora
Clovis
Monument
Clovis
Fort Collins
Highlands Ranch
Orland Park
Murrieta
Houston
Liverpool
Fishers
Mukilteo
Northbrook
Hoffman Estates
Stamford
Verona
Appleton
Massillon
Edmond
Houston
Acton
Highland Park
Davie
Jupiter
McAllen
Hazle Township

City
Jacksonville
Malvern
Suffield
Hunting Valley
Richmond
Owings Mills
Gates Mills
Ft. Lauderdale
Albuquerque
Chattanooga
Martinsville
Boca Raton
Ft. Washington
Lawrenceville
Richmond
Holland
Nashville
Seattle
Washington
Riverside
Everett
Houston
Gahanna
Bangor
Katy

City
Aurora
Los Angeles
Cincinnati
Louisville
San Jose
Phoenix
Wyndmoor
Omaha
Bloomfield Hills
Bronx
Towson
Sacramento
Rancho Santa Margarita
Concord
Andover
Kansas City
Wilmette
North Bethesda
Lincroft
Buffalo
Wilmington
Cleveland
Warren
Grand Rapids
Baltimore
Hyattsville
Warwick
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T
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L
CA
T
N
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CcT
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L
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Coach
Steven Yancey
Kevin Murphy
Mark Onstott
Kelly Boston
Chris Loftis
Terry Lowe
Andy Pedersen
Mark Morris
Chris Plumb
Corky Semler
Adam Reid
Kent Kirchner
Jon Pallesen
Mike Adams
Heather Johnston
Art Downey
David Merryman
Tom Parks
Chuck Dunham
Chad Englehart
Andrew Foos
Amy Webb
Joe Hutchinson
Matt Rosa
Mike Bechtholdt
Keith MacDonald
Mike Richmond
Tim O'Connor
Scott Cohen
Susie Kelpe
Alan Arata
Dave Pickford
Mark Morehouse
Christina Kwon
Jim Caliendo
Genevieve Barrow
Jason Mauss
Mike Ferrell
Jay Chambers
Chris Erickson
Josh Runkle
Brian Drenth
Richard Lewis
Bill Wuerger
Scott Stepanski
Matt Ziders
Steve Riggs
John Dissinger
Jeff Johnson
Tim Sirois
Karney McNear
Dennis Connolly
Roxanne Balducci
Michele Yakubowski

Coach
Sergio Lopez Miro
Jay Schiller
Andrew Lowe
Brian Perry
Terry Sue Gault
Scott Ward
Jerry Holtrey
Jay Fitzgerald
Dave Barney
Dan Flack
Steve Droste
Sid Cassidy
Richard Shoulberg
Jim Jordan
Michael Stott
Todd Smeenge
Justin Karpinos
Tom Schutte
Rob Green
Lori Woodbeck
Mike McCloskey
Ron Raper
Craig Yakscoe
Gary Isherwood
Dana Abbott

Coach
Michael Doherty
Kevin Mann
Jim Brower
Todd Larkin
Larry Rogers
Pat O'Neill
Frank Lichtner
Tom Beck
Mike Venos
Dominick Galimi
Keith Schertle
Michael Solander
Rich/Ron Blanc
Steve Guthrie
David Fox
Paul Winkeler
Mike Hengelmann
Matt Mongelli
Vito Chiaravalloti
Brian Spurlock
Chip Hannig
Jeff Ridler
Jim Singelyn
Jack Pyper
Greg McDivitt
Tom Krawczewicz
David Hanson

Class 8 - Girls Public (over 1900)

PL
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Pts
6554
6365
6205
6072
6040
6018
5863
5816
5760
5752
5728
5630
5575
5557
5541
5479
5453
5403
5381
5369
5363
5357
5027
4986
4889
4886
4873
4780
4771
4758
4621
4589
4551
4385
4372
4346
4322
4288
4287
3989
3834
3781
3499

School
Carmel
New Trier
Southlake Carroll
Minnetonka
San Ramon Valley
North Allegheny
West Ottawa
Amador Valley
Hamilton Southeastern
Homestead
Naperville Central
Fairview
Rockford
Glenbrook South
Fossil Ridge
Stillwater Area
Lyons Township
Arapahoe
The Woodlands
Fishers
Shenendehowa
Barrington
Emmaus
Clovis West
Houston Memorial
Lewis-Palmer
Clovis
Edmond North
Jupiter
Framingham
Valencia
Buchanan
Jackson
James Madison
John Hersey
Los Osos
‘Waukesha N/Kettle Moraine Co-op
Acton-Boxboro Regional
Vineland
Hazleton Area
Westhill
Kamiak
Coronado

Class 11 - Girls Independent (1-900)

PL
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Pts
6547
6038
5922
5734
5678
5645
5329
5086
5014
4924
4920
4739
4615
4484
3849
3786
3198
3110
2912
2748
1545

School
The Bolles School
The Baylor School
Saint Andrews
The Hawken School
Germantown Academy
Pine Crest
Suffield Academy
The Collegiate School
McDonogh School
Albuquerque Academy
Hathaway Brown
The Lawrenceville School
St. Catherine's School
The Holton-Arms School
The Columbus Academy
The Pingry School
Pope John XXIII
St. John's School
National Cathedral
Woodcrest Christian
John Bapst Memorial

Class 12 - Girls Independent (over 900)

PL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Pts
6230
6041
5928
5835
5818
5572
5196
5137

School
Carondelet
Sacred Heart Academy
Mercy
Xavier College Prep
Santa Margarita Catholic
Loyola Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Bishop Gorman

City
Carmel
Winnetka
Southlake
Minnetonka
Danville
Wexford
Holland
Pleasanton
Fishers
Fort Wayne
Naperville
Boulder
Rockford
Glenview
Fort Collins
Stillwater
La Grange
Littleton
The Woodlands
Fishers
Clifton Park
Barrington
Emmaus
Fresno
Houston
Monument
Clovis
Edmond
Jupiter
Framingham
Valencia
Clovis
Massillon
Vienna
Arlington Hts
Rancho Cucamonga
Wuakesha
Acton
Vineland
Hazle Township
Stamford
Mukilteo
El Paso

City.
Jacksonville
Chattanooga
Boca Raton
Gates Mills
Ft. Washington
Ft. Lauderdale
Suffield
Richmond
Owings Mills
Albuquerque
Shaker Heights
Lawrenceville
Richmond
Bethesda
Gahanna
Martinsville
Katy
Houston
Washington
Riverside
Bangor

City
Concord
Louisville
Farmington Hills
Phoenix
Rancho Santa Margarita
Wilmette
Exeter
Las Vegas

ST
IN
IL

TX

MN

CA
PA
Mi

CA
IN
IN
IL

co

Mi
IL

co

MN
IL

co

TX
IN
NY
IL
PA

CA
TX

co

CA

OK
FL

MA

CA

CA

OH

VA
IL

CA
wi

M.
N,
PA
CcT

<>

TX

ST
FL
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FL
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PA
FL
CcT
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VA
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OH
NJ
™
™
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CA
ME

ST
CA
KY
Mi
AZ
CA
IL
NH
NV

Coach
Chris Plumb
Mac Guy
Kevin Murphy
Dan Berve
Heather Johnston
Corky Semler
Steve Bowyer
Jon Pallesen
Andy Pedersen
Chad Englehart
Sue Welker
Bob Smartt
Tom Parks
Kelly Timson
Carolyn Fries
Brian Luke
Kurt Johns
Mike Richmond
Kent Kirchner
Jay Chambers
Chuck Dunham
Jim Bart
Tim O'Connor
Adam Reid
Jason Mauss
Alan Arata
Susie Kelpe
Steve Riggs
Dennis Connolly
Mike Foley
Mike Bechtholdt
Jennifer O'Meara
Matt Ziders
Andrew Foos
Dick Mortensen
David Merryman
Kyle Bedalov
Jeff Johnson
Mike Schneider
Michele Yakubowski
Richard Lewis
Chris Erickson
Mark Levitt

Coach
Sergio Lopez Miro
Dan Flack
Sid Cassidy
Jerry Holtrey
Richard Shoulberg
Jay Fitzgerald
Andrew Lowe
Michael Stott
Scott Ward
Dave Barney
Lindsey Ahrens
Brent Ferguson
Terry Sue Gault
Graham Westerberg
Craig Yakscoe
Judy Lee
Dana Abbott
Ron Raper
Rob Green
Lori Woodbeck
Gary Isherwood

Coach
Jasmine Millan
James Luebbe
Shannon Dunworth
Brian Hoffer
Rich/Ron Blanc
Mike Hengelmann
Jean Chase Farnum
Ron Aitken




